CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: November 23, 2015

| AGENDA ITEM: | |
|---|------------------------|
| Resolution requesting the authorization the disposal of a 1989 Hond | a Civic 4-dr WA#487JFQ |
| currently registered to the City of Marysville. | |
| PREPARED BY: | DIRECTOR APPROVAL: |
| Richard Smith, Chief of Police | |
| DEPARTMENT: | |
| Police Department | |
| ATTACHMENTS: | |
| N/A | |
| BUDGET CODE: | AMOUNT: |
| | |
| SUMMARY: | |

This 1989 Honda Civic 4-Dr displaying expired Washington license plate #487JFQ (VIN#1HGED3649KA050271) is no longer serviceable to be used for the purpose of Canine Narcotics Training or other useful purpose for the City of Marysville.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

The Marysville Police Department is requesting the Council authorize the Mayor to sign surplus resolution.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Marysville, Washington

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

Silver in Color 1989 Honda Civic 4-door, Washington License Plate #487JFQ (VIN#1HGED3649KA050271)

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above referenced items in a manner which, by the direction of the Police Department, nets the greatest amount to the City.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of November 2015.

| | CITY OF MARYSVILLE |
|--|--------------------------|
| | By Jon Nehring, Mayor |
| ATTEST: | |
| By April O'Brien, Deputy City Clerk | |
| Approved as to form: | |
| By Jon Walker, City Attorney | |
| RESOLUTION -1 | |